Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems F7000-12
Armstrong® TechZone™ Compatible

Labels
UL, cUL and I.B.E.W.
Ordering Information
F7
Family Series
2
Type Lamps Color Wattage Voltage Length Options
7
2 = Oval 7= Point Source 1 = 1 Lamp
2 = 2 Lamps
4 = 4 Lamps
AL = Aluminum
WH = White
7 = 20W HID
8 = 39W HID
9 = 75W MR16
1 = 120v
2 = 277v
1 = 1’ (30.48cm)
2 = 2’ (60.96cm)
4 = 4’ (121.92cm)
X4 = 4 Through
Wires
X5 = 5 Through
WiresComplete Ordering Instructions below.
7. Electrical: Pre-wired with 18 gauge wires and polarized cannon plug con-
nectors for simultaneous mechanical/electrical connection. Factory installed
ballast disconnect allows the ballast to be disconnected from and reconnected
to incoming power under load without turning the entire circuit off.
1.63”
(4.14cm)
6.75” (17.15cm)
4
5
1
Job Information Type:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems F7000-12
24.00” (60.96cm)
48.00 (121.92cm)
12.00” (30.48cm)
12.00” (30.48cm)
12.00” (30.48cm) 12.00” (30.48cm) 12.00” (30.48cm)
1 Light MR16 2 Light MR16
4 Light MR16
MR16
48.00 (121.92cm)
24.00” (60.96cm)
24.00” (60.96cm)
1 Light HID
2 Light HID
HID